F
MODULES
★
Maximum Flow for Throttle and Check Modular Valves.
SEWON'S Modular Valves are stack type valves, and require on piping. They not only rationalise system
build, but they also meet the technical requirements for a variety of hydraulic systems. Stacking systems is
a new era in hydraulics.
The valves have standardized mounting surface conforming to ISO4401 and optimum thickness for each

Fully Open(P-Line)
Pilot Flow
■Model Number Designation
Port
06 Series Modular Valves
Hydraulic Fluid:  Viscosity 35mm
2
/s, Specific Gravity 0.850
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p쬟
p
Pi
lo
t F
lo
w
Pr
es
su
re
 D
ro
p쬟
p
Pi
lo
t F
lo
w
F-47
MODULAR VALVES
■List of Seals
Secondary Pressure Gauge Connection
Deep
Sling  Fitting Screw
6-13.5 Dia.
2-6 Dia.
Lock Nut
14 Hex.
Pressure Adj. Screw
14 Hex. INC.
Approx. Mass……… 11.1kg
Fully Extesded
Item Name of Parts Part Numbers Qty.
17 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1A-P9 1
18 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P9 5
19 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P14 2
20 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P28 4
21 O-Ring JIS B 2401-1B-P30 2
View Z
18 21 17
19 20
06
 S
er
ie
s
M
od
ul
ar
Va
lv
es
06 Series Modular Valves
Two Locating Pins
Secondary Pressure

Metre-out                  Metre-in
KS Graphic Symbols
■Model Number Designation
MSA -06 -X -30
Series Number
MSA: Throttle and Check Valve for A-Line
MSB: Throttle and Check Valve for B-Line
MSW: Throttle and Check Valve for A&B-Line
Valve Size Direction of Flow
Design
Number
06 30
X : Metre-out
Y : Metre-in
●To make flow rate adjustment, loosen lock nut
and turn the flow adjustment screw clockwise or
anti-clockwise. To throttle the flow, turn the
screw clockwise. Be sure to re-tighten the lock
nut firmly after the adjustment of the flow rate is
completed.
■Instructions
■Typical Performance Characteristics
Flow Rate
Line
Line
Line
Dial Fully Closed
Dial Fully Open
Flow Rate
Flow Rate
Differential Pressure MPa{kgf/cm2}
쬟P=7{71.4}
Turn of Flow Adj. Screw (Fully Open)
Pressure Drop
Pressure Drop at Throttle Fully Open
Pressure Drop for Free Flow
Metred Flow vs. Screwl Position
06 Series Modular Valves
Hydraulic Fluid: Viscosity 35mm
2

F-50
■Pilot Operated Check Modular Valves
■Model Number Designation
MPA -06 -2 -30
Series Number Valve Size
Cracking Pressure
MPa{㎏f/cm
2
}
Design Number
MPA : Pilot Operated Check Valve for A-Line
MPB : Pilot Operated Check Valve for B-Line
MPW: Pilot Operated Check Valve for A&B-Line
06
2 : 0.2{2.0}
4 : 0.4{4.1}
30
■Ratings ■KS Graphic Symbols
Model Numbers
Max.
Operating Pressure
Mpa{kgf/cm
2
}
Max. Flow
L/min
MP※-06-※-30 25{255} 500
Pilot-Drain type
Model No.
Internal pilot-
Internal drain type
■Typical Performance Characteristics
Flow Rate
Flow Rate Flow Rate
Line
Line
Line
Supply Pressure (P2)
Pressure Drop for Reversed Controlled Flow
Pressure Drop
Pressure Drop for Free Flow
Min. Pilot Pressure
06 Series Modular Valves
Hydraulic Fluid: Viscosity 35mm
2

When ordering the mounting bolt kit, be sure to give the bolt kit model number from
the table below.
■Model Number Designation
■Bolt kits Selection Chart
MBK -06 -04 -30
Series Number
MBK :Bolt kits for Modular Valves 06 01, 02, 03, 04 30
Size of Modular Valve Bolt Number
Design
Number
●Bolt Kit Composition
Stud Bolt ……6Pcs.
Nut……………6Pcs.
●Tightening Torque……50~60Nm{5.1~6.1kgf·m}
}1Set
Bolt kits Model Numbers
Quantity of Valves to be Stacked
Sol. Cont. Pilot Operated
Directional Valves
Modular Valves
Approx.
Mass
kg
MBK-06-01-30 1 1 1.1
MBK-06-02-30 1 2 1.5
MBK-06-03-30 1 3 2.0
MBK-06-04-30 1 4 2.4
■구제품과의호환성에관하여
설계번호 30은구설계번호(설계번호 20)와의볼트길이에있어서호환성은없습니다.
(설계번호 30은설계번호 20보다 21mm 길다.)
따라서, 모듈러밸브와조합하여사용되는전자파일럿절환밸브가구DSHG-06, 설계번
호 41일경우에는취부볼트는설계번호 20을사용하십시오.
Nut
Stud Bolt
Solenoid Controlled
Pilot Operated
Directional Valve
06Series Modular
Valves
Stacking Example
Mounting Bolt Kit
●Stud Bolt
●Nut
Bolt Number A mm
01 161
02 246
03 331
04 416
06 Series Modular Valves
F-53
MODULAR VALVES
Mounting Surface Dimensions for 3/4 Modular Valve
When mounting 06 series modular valve, be sure  to use a sub-plate for 3/4 solenoid controlled pilot operated directional valves.
Name Sub-plate Model Number Page
DHGM-06※-50
Sub-Plate of 3/4 Solenoid coutrolled pilot
operated directional values
D-52
Also, when no sub-plate are used, be sure to use the following mounting surface.
4-23 Dia.
6-M12 Deep 24
M
in
 P
itc
h
: 1
25
2-7 Dia. Deep 8
2-11 Dia.
NOTE)  /// Surface =  6-S  Granding
06